



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 12491 of 2025

Jaisingh

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Anurag Kumar, Pratik J. Nagar
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 66

HON'BLE SAMEER JAIN, J.

1. This is second bail application filed on behalf of the applicant.
2. Sri Pratik J.Nagar, learned counsel for the applicant and Sri Shatrughan Yadav, learned AGA, for the State, are present.
3. Considering the fact that applicant is in jail in the present matter since 9.10.2024, i.e., or almost one and half years, a detailed report is called for from the court concerned within three weeks about current status of the trial.
4. List this case in the week commencing 27.4.2026 in the category of daily cause list.
5. Registrar (Compliance) of this Court shall communicate this order to the District Judge concerned within 48 hours for necessary compliance.

(Sameer Jain,J.)

April 6, 2026

SKM