

**Court No. - 78**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 12491 of 2025

**Applicant :-** Jaisingh

**Opposite Party :-** State of U.P.

**Counsel for Applicant :-** Anurag Kumar

**Counsel for Opposite Party :-** G.A.

**Hon'ble Sanjay Kumar Singh,J.**

On the matter being taken up, learned counsel for the applicant prays for adjournment of the case.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned.

Let this matter be listed on 12.05.2025 as fresh.

**Order Date :-** 18.4.2025

Shubham