

**Court No. - 67**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 12491 of 2025

**Applicant :-** Jaisingh

**Opposite Party :-** State of U.P.

**Counsel for Applicant :-** Anurag Kumar

**Counsel for Opposite Party :-** G.A.

**Hon'ble Sanjay Kumar Singh,J.**

On the matter being taken up, learned counsel for the applicant prays for and is allowed four weeks' time to file a supplementary affidavit bringing on record the statement of prosecution witnesses, which have been recorded before the trial court.

Let this matter be listed on 25.09.2025.

**Order Date :-** 23.8.2025

Saurabh