



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 12491 of 2025**

Jaisingh

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite  
Party(s)

---

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Anurag Kumar, Pratik J. Nagar  
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A.

---

**Court No. - 71**

**HON'BLE SANJAY KUMAR SINGH, J.**

At the request of learned counsel for the applicant, let this matter be listed on 27.10.2025.

**(Sanjay Kumar Singh,J.)**

**October 9, 2025**

Ishrat